
2024 Barry University JV Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-8   Home: 15-8   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (181), Opp (163)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Morales (1), Nakamura (1), Rivera
Perez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Simo (2), Campbell (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-117), Simo (30-31),
Campbell (23-27), Balceiro (9-9), Pannitti (9-10), Gutierrez (8-9), Allen (7-8), Throop (7-8), Pomper (3-3), Arroyo (2-2), Eich (2-2), Hayes
(2-2), Rostock (2-2), McClure (1-1), Schapley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Nakamura, Akira .414 21-21 58 18 24 5 0 1 18 32 .552 12 2 8 2 .507 3 0 2-2 5 6 3 .786
28 Rivera Perez, Angel .387 23-23 75 22 29 4 0 0 14 33 .440 12 3 2 1 .478 2 1 11-12 23 46 12 .852
31 Vega, Eric .356 23-18 59 20 21 2 0 1 14 26 .441 11 3 8 0 .479 0 2 4-4 29 43 6 .923
10 Camacho, Hector .338 23-23 71 18 24 8 0 0 18 32 .451 11 6 10 0 .451 3 0 1-1 140 2 2 .986

22
Vasconcellos,
Zachary .306 21-19 62 16 19 3 0 0 6 22 .355 7 1 5 0 .386 0 0 6-7 19 0 1 .950

34 Correa, Aidan .302 22-11 43 13 13 2 0 0 13 15 .349 6 2 4 1 .404 1 0 3-3 19 11 1 .968
30 Morales, Luis .290 23-22 62 16 18 5 0 0 16 23 .371 14 5 7 1 .451 1 1 2-2 24 2 0 1.000
17 Ramirez, Jr. , Aramis .245 21-20 53 19 13 1 1 0 13 16 .302 19 8 8 2 .500 0 1 1-2 13 37 8 .862
13 Rodriguez, Jesus .241 21-17 54 16 13 4 0 3 18 26 .481 6 7 13 2 .382 1 0 0-0 25 3 2 .933
16 Wesner, Sam .185 19-8 27 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .222 10 4 8 0 .463 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
2 Van Hemert, Vincent .400 5-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .429 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Simo, Alejandro .375 15-13 40 10 15 3 0 2 16 24 .600 6 1 3 1 .468 0 0 1-1 99 6 3 .972
24 Campbell, Alex .295 15-12 44 9 13 3 0 0 9 16 .364 7 2 11 0 .415 0 0 0-0 97 7 1 .990
9 Rivero, Jonathan .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .319 23-23 655 183 209 41 1 7 161 273 .417 122 44 89 11 .450 12 5 32-35 507 176 42 .942
Opponents .212 23-23 633 83 134 22 2 3 63 169 .267 82 28 188 11 .327 3 7 53-59 465 158 42 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Arroyo, Felix 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gamiz, Joseph 0.00 2-0 11 0 0 0-1 3 10.2 3 0 0 2 19 1 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
2 Van Hemert, Vincent 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
23 McClure, Gavin 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 .238 0 2 0 2 0
0 Eich, Billy 1.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 1 6.2 1 1 1 5 14 0 0 0 .045 2 0 0 0 0
25 Pomper, Gavin 1.59 2-0 7 4 0 0-2 0 11.1 6 3 2 4 19 0 0 0 .162 2 3 0 0 2
21 Throop, Robbie 2.09 4-1 9 5 1 1-1 0 43.0 22 14 10 20 46 5 1 0 .144 2 10 0 0 0
33 Balceiro, Randy 2.16 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 8 6 2 5 9 0 0 0 .229 1 1 2 0 0
19 Handler, Jonah 2.25 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 5 3 2 8 5 1 0 0 .208 0 1 0 0 2
37 Allen, Zack 3.20 2-0 6 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 22 10 7 10 14 2 0 3 .282 3 2 0 0 1
35 Gutierrez, Paul 3.72 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 6 4 5 10 4 0 0 .256 1 1 1 0 0
32 Schapley, Douglas 4.26 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 3 3 3 5 8 1 0 0 .136 1 1 0 0 0
15 Hayes, Brenden 5.40 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 6 4 3 2 4 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 1
4 Rostock, Kyle 6.26 3-4 9 4 2 0-0 0 23.0 27 24 16 6 24 4 0 0 .276 2 1 0 1 1
7 Pannitti, Dominick 8.31 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 9 8 5 11 2 1 0 .375 3 4 0 0 0
Totals 3.09 15-8 88 23 3 3 5 169.0 134 83 58 82 188 22 2 3 .212 17 28 3 3 7
Opponents 7.84 8-15 72 23 3 0 5 155.0 209 183 135 122 89 41 1 7 .319 33 44 4 12 5



2024 Barry University JV Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Morales, Luis 26 24 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wesner, Sam 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Allen, Zack 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Rivero, Jonathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Van Hemert, Vincent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pomper, Gavin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hayes, Brenden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Handler, Jonah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Campbell, Alex 105 97 7 1 .990 1 23 4 .852 1 0
10 Camacho, Hector 144 140 2 2 .986 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simo, Alejandro 108 99 6 3 .972 0 30 1 .968 2 1
34 Correa, Aidan 31 19 11 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vasconcellos, Zachary 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Jesus 30 25 3 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Vega, Eric 78 29 43 6 .923 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ramirez, Jr. , Aramis 58 13 37 8 .862 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Rivera Perez, Angel 81 23 46 12 .852 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nakamura, Akira 14 5 6 3 .786 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Throop, Robbie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
4 Rostock, Kyle 6 2 2 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Eich, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gamiz, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 McClure, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Schapley, Douglas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Balceiro, Randy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gutierrez, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
40 Arroyo, Felix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Pannitti, Dominick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
Totals 725 507 176 42 .942 41 106 11 .906 3 1
Opponents 665 465 158 42 .937 43 64 6 .914 4 2


